# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY	08/08/2007
Mr. Amit GUPTA	09/05/2007
Mr. Kristopher BREEN	08/07/2007
Mr. Shawn RUSAW	08/07/2007
Mr. Jason COUTU	08/08/2007
Mr. Joel COOPER	08/07/2007
Mr. David CALLELE	08/07/2007
Mr. Jiandong GE	08/07/2007
Mr. Charles CAZABON	08/07/2007
Mr. Jeffrey DYCK	08/08/2007

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC.	
Street Address:	101-116 Research Drive	
City:	Saskatoon	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7N 3R3	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11780744

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (613) 237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street

PATENT 500363554 REEL: 019898 FRAME: 0282

717807

H \$40 00

Address Line 2: Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 3655-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex Campbell

Total Attachments: 15
source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page1.tif
source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page2.tif
source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page3.tif
source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page4.tif
source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page4.tif
source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page5.tif
source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page6.tif

source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page7.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page8.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page9.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page10.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page11.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page12.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page13.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page14.tif source=Notice of Recordation Correction#page15.tif

PATENT

USPTO

9/21/2007 6:52:50 AM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP COMPANY: 100 QUEEN STREET

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ectronic Version v ylesheet Version v		09/20/2007 500357991	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
ONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Mr. Trent Lome MCC	ONAGHY		08/08/2007
Ir. Amit GUPTA			09/05/2007
dr. Kristopher BREE	N		08/07/2007
dr. Charles CAZABO	N		08/07/2007
fr. Shawn RUSAW			08/07/2007
Ir. Jeffrey DYCK			08/08/2007
Mr. Jason COUTU 08/08/2007			
Ir. Joel COOPER			
r. David CALLELE			08/07/2007
Mr. Jjædóng GE Jiandong 08/07/2007			
ECEIVING PARTY [	DATA		
Name:	SOLIDO DE	SIGN AUTOMATION INC.	
Street Address:	101-116 Res	earch Drive	
City:	Saskatoon		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	S7N 3R3		
ROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Type Number		Numbe	ır
Application Number: 11780744			

Fax Number:

(613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(613) 237-5160

Email: Correspondent Name: ipinfo@blgcanada.com Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1:

100 Queen Street

PATENT

USPTO

9/21/2007 6:52:50 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP COMPANY: 100 QUEEN STREET

,		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 3655-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Campbell	
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif		

**PATENT** 

#### **WORLDWIDE**

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### We:

- 1) Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY Box 53 Beatty, Saskatchewan S0J 0C0 CANADA
- 3) Kristopher BREEN
  74 Champlin Grescent 419 Gorden Rood
  Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
  8711 473 57 T 0 A 1
  CANADA
- 5) Shawn RUSAW 1507 Munroe Avenue South Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7H 2G6 CANADA
- 7) Jason COUTU
  -622 4th Avenue N-613 East lake Ave.
  Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
  S7K 2M9-67N 1A1
  CANADA
- 9) Jlandong GE 234 Willowgrove Blyd. Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7W 1A5 CANADA

- 2) Amit GUPTA 10124-136th Street Edmonton, Alberta T5N 2E2 CANADA
  - ) Charles CAZABON 7539 Butler Bay Regina, Saskatchewan S4Y 1B9 CANADA
- 6) Jeffrey DYCK 135 7th St E Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7H 0W7 CANADA
- 3) Joel COOPER 651 Briarvale Terrace Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7V 1B9 CANADA
- 10) David CALLELE 335 David Knight Crescent Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K4L9 ちレク CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. 101-116 Research Drive Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 3R3 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/780,744 filed July 20, 2007, relating to, and entitled:

Assignment from Trent Lame MCCONAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. PAT 3555-2
Page 1 of 7

PATENT

#### DATA-MINING-BASED KNOWLEDGE EXTRACTION AND VISUALIZATION OF ANALOG/ MIXED-SIGNAL/ CUSTOM DIGITAL CIRCUIT DESIGN FLOW

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, including United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/807,994, filed July 21, 2006, and to any patent issued from a continuation. Continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to Insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Lewen		Belgium Country
_	City or 1	Гомп	Country
this <u>8</u>	day of August.	2007. Transme	ant de s
	•	Trent Lorne MCCONA	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
1. Rock	I la rive to	whose full post office	address
(r	Incients eame of witness)	- Zamnofertz 3+24 Kort	part 14
		Ø	
the within assigr		t Lorne MCCONAGHY ex is personally known to me	
	4	Signature of Witi	ness

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. Parts 2 of 7

**PATENT** 

10	Sep	2007	5:48PM	HP	LASERJET	FΑ

p. 7

SEP-10-2007 12:40 FROM:

TO: 13069560607

P.6

SIGNED at	EDM ONTON	·	CANADA
_	City o	or Town	Country
this <u>5</u>	day of September		·
	•	Smithal	•
		Amit GUPTA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•	•	÷
	STATEMENT E	# ·	7
· CHARLE	OTTE YONG-HING	whose full post office addres	s
	(name of witness)		
10124	- 136 STREET E	EDMONTON AB TENLEZ	<u>.</u>
	CANAI	>^	7
ssignment an	/ present and did see Ami	It GUPTA execute the within hally known to me to be the person	7
escribed in su	uch document.	,	
		CYTILT	
<del></del>		Signature of Witness	_
		;	<u> </u>
GNED at			
	City or	Town	Country
s	day of	2007	
		Kristopher BREEN	
	•	•	•
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	¬ ·
	STATEMENT BY		7
	STATEMENT BY	whose full post office address	
(	STATEMENT BY		
()		whose full post office address	
()		whose full post office address	
s personally	name of witness)  present and did see Kriet	whose full post office address is	
s personally	name of witness)  present and did see Kriet	whose full post office address	
s personally	name of witness)  present and did see Kriste such assigner is persone	whose full post office address is	
s personally	name of witness)  present and did see Kriste such assigner is persone	whose full post office address is	

Assignment from Trent Lorde MCCQNAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. Page 3 of 7  $\,$ 

**PATENT** 

SIGNED a	t		
		City or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2007 .	
		Amit GUPTA	
<b></b>	STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
1,		whose full post of is	
	(name of witnes		
assignmer		i see Amit GUPTA execute the is personally known to me to b	
		Signature o	f Witness
SIGNED a	t <u>Sask</u> 7th day of An	City or Town  Gust . 2007 .	van Canada Country
		Kristopher BRE	EN
		MENT BY WITNESS	
" Del	trah Beddan	whose full post is	office address
25-10	Summers Pla	ice, Saskatoun, Sk 5	7H 3W4
was perso assignmer	nally present and did	see Kristopher BREEN exect is personally known to me to b	ute the within
		J. Buda	int
1		Signature o	f Witness

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. PAT 3855-2 Page 3 of 7

SIGNED at		alum	Cavada
<u>.                                    </u>	7 day of Bugs	ity or Town	Country
his	7 day of freque	2007	0 0 1
	,		les leston
		Charles CAZABO	JNL P
	STATEME	NT BY WITNESS	
•	O'A'LINL		Was uddays
" <i>5</i> .(	wande ham	whose full post o	Milica addiess
	(name of witness)	<del></del>	
7539	Butter Bay		
Recy	28 SK SHY	189 anada	
vas per <b>se</b> n	ially present and did sec t and such assignor is p	e Charles CAZABON executersonally known to me to be	ite the within
described i	n such document.		
		()! 4	
		Signature of	Witness
SIGNED at			
	C	City or Town	Country
hls	day of	, 2007 .	
		A	
		Shawn RUSAW	
	STATEME	NT BY WITNESS	
I,		whose full post of	office address
<del> </del>	(name of witness)	ls	
	(name of widless)		
·			
		e Shawn RUSAW execute t	
assignment	tand such assignor is p a such document.	ersonally known to me to be	the person
iesa ineg i	raucit document.		
		<u> </u>	11414
		Signature of	ANITUESS

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. PAT 3656-2 Page 4 of 7

SIGNED a	t		
	<del></del>	City or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2007 .	
		Charles CAZABON	1
	STAT	EMENT BY WITNESS	
Į,	2.7	whose full post of	ice address
·	(name of witnes	is (SS)	
		d see <b>Charles CAZABON</b> execut r is personally known to me to be	
described i	in such document.		
		Signature of \	Vitness
SIGNED a	t Sask	city or Town  2905 L. 2007.	Canada Country
		U	
		Shawn RUSAW	
	STAT	EMENT BY WITNESS	
1. <u>Delo</u>	rah Beddom (name of witne	whose full post of is ss)	fice address
25-10	Summers P	lace, Baskatoan, Sk. S	57H 3W4
assignmer		id see <b>Shawn RUSAW</b> execute the r is personally known to me to be	
		J. Braden	1
		Signature of \	Althono

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. PAT 3655-2 Page 4 of 7

**PATENT** 

SIGNED at	Sashatoon	Saskatchewan	Canada
	City or To	own	Country
this &	City or To		
		Jeffrey DYCK (	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
1.			
h halvest	Reddone	whose full post office is	address
(n	Beddome ame of witness)		
1 10 5	mers Place, Saska	Las. St 574	31.14
Canad	imers flace, sasto	direct of one	367
	resent and did see Jeffrey	DYCK execute the with	nin
assignment and	such assignor is personall		
described in such	h document.		
		J. Biddon	b.
		Signature of Wit	The state of the s
<del> </del>			
SIGNED at	Confavor To City or To	37 Saskatcheus	~ Consula
_	City or To	own	Country
this	day of August	2007	
tilis	day or outpoon,	2001	- A
		Jason COUTU	
		Jagon COUTO	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
l, , , ,	4	whose full post office	address
Devorah	- Beddome name of witness)	is	
\$			i e
25-10 Su	mmers Place, Sas	katoon SK 57H	3W4
Can	nada.		ŀ
was personally p	resent and did see Jason	COUTU execute the w	lhin
assignment and described in such	such assignor is personally	y known to me to be the	person
A SCHOOL III SUCI	i document.	۱ o	Ĭ
		D. Biddan	<u> </u>
		Signature of Wit	ness

Assignment from Trent Lome MCCONAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. PAT 3655-2 Page 5 of 7

**PATENT** 

SIGNED at	Sorskehm	Saskatchewar	Canada		
	City or Town	n	Country		
thisda	ey of August.	2007			
	<b>0</b>	Gel Cox	Al		
	J	oel COOPER			
	STATEMENT BY WI	TNESS			
1,	0 .	whose full post office ad	dress		
<u>Behorah</u>	Bendanl ne of witness)	is			
, · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	La de 4712 241	v		
25-10 Sum	mers Place, Saska Canada	1012, 3C 3/1300			
was personally present and did see Joel COOPER execute the within					
assignment and such described in such d	ch assignor is personally k locument	nown to me to be the pe	rson		
described in socii d	Oddinom	10			
	-	1) Biddons			
		Signature of Witnes	<u>s</u>		
	Sackata City or Town ay of August.		^		
SIGNED at	Saskato	on Saskatchewan (	anada		
<b>7</b>	City or Town	n	Country		
thisda	ay of Hugust.	2007 .			
			reter		
	•	llandong GE			
		T. 1500	<del></del>		
	STATEMENT BY WI				
1. beharah t	هــ ما ما م	whose full post office ad is	dress		
(nan	Seddone ne of witness)	15			
25-10 Jum	mers Place, Sask	catoon Sk 57H	3W4		
	anada				
was personally pres	sent and did see <b>Jlandon</b> ;		roop.		
described in such d	ch assignor is personally k locument.	anown to me to be the pe	19011		
		N Rossa	1		
	-	Signature of Witnes	8		

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. PAT 3655-2 Page 6 of 7  $\,$ 

**PATENT** 

SIGNED at	)as Katur	Sastatchewan	
	City or Town		Country
thisday of	August, 2007	Millelo	
,	David	CALLELE	
ST	ATEMENT BY WITNES	S	
1. Deborah Beddor	ue.	e full post office addre is	ess
(name of wit	ness)		
25-10 Summers 1	Place, Saskatoon,	SK Canada	
	57H 3W4		
was personally present and assignment and such assig described in such documer	nor is personally known	E execute the within to me to be the person	on
		D. Biddon	
		Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Trent Lorne MCCONAGHY et al. to SOLIDO DESIGN AUTOMATION INC. PAT 3655-2
Page 7 of 7

**RECORDED: 09/27/2007** 

**PATENT**